
 
CNCA High Schools College Application Summary 

 
Site 

 
# of 

seniors 
# 

applying 
to CSU 

# 
eligible 
for UC 

# 
applying 

to UC 

# 
accepted 

to CSU 

# accepted 
to UC 

# accepted 
to a 4-year 

college 
Miramar 2020-2021 47 

(+2 who 
withdrew) 

34/47 
(72%) 

39/47 
(83%) 

 

28/47 
(60%) 

24/47 
(51%) 

7/47 
(15%) 

24/47 
(51%) 

 2019/2020 58 55/58 
(94%) 

28/58 
48% 

36/58 
62% 

33/58 
57% 

8/58 
14% 

34/58 
59%  

2018/19 84 
  

82/84 
(98%) 

  

32/84 
(38%) 

46/84** 
(55%) 

49/84 
(58%) 

17/84 
(20%) 

50/84 
(60%) 

 
2017/18 97 

(91 now) 
94/97  
 (97%)  

36/97  
(37%) 

46/36 ** 
(128%)  

53/91 
(58%) 

20/91 
(22%) 

56/91 
(62%) 

                  
Dalzell 
Lance 

2020-21 116 85 
(73%) 

49 
(42%) 

60 
(52%) 

49 
(42%) 

21 
(18%) 

69 
(60%) 

 2019/20 105 101/105 
(96%) 

 

55/105 
(52%) 

39/105 
(38%) 

 

66/105 
63% 

22/105 
21% 

74/105 
(70%) 

  
2018/19 112* 

(107 now) 
  

107/112 
(100%) 

  

63/112 
(56%) 

50/112 
(45%) 

69/107 
(64%) 

21/107 
(20%) 

85/107 
(77%) 

 
2017/18 111 

(109 now) 
110/111 
 (99%) 

56/111  
(50%) 

48/56  
(86%) 

  

68/109 
(62%) 

13/109 
(12%) 

 78/109 
  (72%) 

CNCA 
Total 

2018/19 196 194/196 
(99%) 

95/196 
(48%) 

96/196 
(49%) 

119/191* 
(62%) 

38/191* 
(20%) 

135/191 
(71%) 

  
CNCA 
Total 

2019/20 163 156/163 
(96%)  

83/163 
(51%) 

75/163 
(46%) 

99/163 
(61%) 

30/163 
(18%) 

108/163 
(66%) 

CNCA 
Total 

2020/21 163 119/163 
(73%) 

88/163 
(53%) 

88/163 
(53%) 

73/163 
(45%) 

28/163 
(17%) 

93/163 
(57%) 

 
Notes 
• Despite fewer students applying, students were accepted at a higher rate. 
• Miramar had a 35% increase in UC eligibility; Dalzell Lance had a 14% gain in students applying to 

UC’s  
• Despite the pandemic, graduates are attending Tufts, Brown, Smith, Wellesley, UCLA and more!  
• We created and implemented the first ever alumni emergency fund and disbursed $9,000 to date.  
• In the Spring we provided alumni with $185,750 in scholarship funding and gave out $80,000 in new 

scholarships for 2021 graduates 
• All students but one completed the internship graduation requirement!  The student is a summer 

graduate and still has time to complete the requirement.  
 



 
 
 

List of Colleges and Universities* 
 

CSU’s 
Bakersfield 

Channel Islands 
Chico 

Dominguez Hills 
East Bay 
Fresno 

Fullerton 
Long Beach 

 

Los Angeles 
Northridge 

Pomona 
Sacramento 
San Diego 

San Francisco 
San Jose 
Sonoma 

  

UC’s 

Berkeley 
Davis 
Irvine 

Los Angeles 
Merced 

Riverside 
San Diego 

Santa Barbara 
Santa Cruz 

  

Private and Out of State Universities 

 
Arizona State University 
Azusa Pacific University         

Carnegie Mellon 
Boston College 

Brown University 
Chapman University 
Claremont McKenna 
Concordia University 
Connecticut College 

Culinary Institute of America 
Dickinson College 

Hawaii Pacific University 
Holy Names University 

Lehigh University 
Miami University 

Middlebury College 
Mount Saint Mary’s University 

Mt. Holyoke College 
New York University 

Occidental College 
Olin School of Engineering 

Pepperdine University 
Prescott College 

Smith College 
Tufts University 

University of Chicago 
University of La Verne 

University of Nevada, Las Vegas 
University of Portland 

University of San Francisco 
University of Southern California 

Washington University 
Wellesley College 
Whittier College 

Woodbury College 
 
  
  



 
*The list reflects schools were students were admitted not where they are attending. 


