

CNCA High Schools College Application Summary

Site		# of	#	#	#	#	# accepted	# accepted
		seniors	applying	eligible	applying	accepted	to UC	to a 4-year
			to CSU	for UC	to UC	to CSU		college
Miramar	2020-2021	47	34/47	39/47	28/47	24/47	7/47	24/47
		(+2 who	(72%)	(83%)	(60%)	(51%)	(15%)	(51%)
		withdrew)						
	2019/2020	58	55/58	28/58	36/58	33/58	8/58	34/58
			(94%)	48%	62%	57%	14%	59%
	2018/19	84	82/84	32/84	46/84**	49/84	17/84	50/84
			(98%)	(38%)	(55%)	(58%)	(20%)	(60%)
	2017/18	97	94/97	36/97	46/36 **	53/91	20/91	56/91
		(91 now)	(97%)	(37%)	(128%)	(58%)	(22%)	(62%)
Dalzell	2020-21	116	85	49	60	49	21	69
Lance			(73%)	(42%)	(52%)	(42%)	(18%)	(60%)
	2019/20	105	101/105	55/105	39/105	66/105	22/105	74/105
			(96%)	(52%)	(38%)	63%	21%	(70%)
	2018/19	112*	107/112	63/112	50/112	69/107	21/107	85/107
		(107 now)	(100%)	(56%)	(45%)	(64%)	(20%)	(77%)
	2017/18	111	110/111	56/111	48/56	68/109	13/109	78/109
		(109 now)	(99%)	(50%)	(86%)	(62%)	(12%)	(72%)
CNCA	2018/19	196	194/196	95/196	96/196	119/191*	38/191*	135/191
Total			(99%)	(48%)	(49%)	(62%)	(20%)	(71%)
CNCA	2019/20	163	156/163	83/163	75/163	99/163	30/163	108/163
Total			(96%)	(51%)	(46%)	(61%)	(18%)	(66%)
CNCA	2020/21	163	119/163	88/163	88/163	73/163	28/163	93/163
Total			(73%)	(53%)	(53%)	(45%)	(17%)	(57%)

Notes

- Despite fewer students applying, students were accepted at a higher rate.
- Miramar had a 35% increase in UC eligibility; Dalzell Lance had a 14% gain in students applying to UC's
- Despite the pandemic, graduates are attending Tufts, Brown, Smith, Wellesley, UCLA and more!
- We created and implemented the first ever alumni emergency fund and disbursed \$9,000 to date.
- In the Spring we provided alumni with \$185,750 in scholarship funding and gave out \$80,000 in new scholarships for 2021 graduates
- All students but one completed the internship graduation requirement! The student is a summer graduate and still has time to complete the requirement.



List of Colleges and Universities*

CSU's

Bakersfield Los Angeles Channel Islands Northridge Chico Pomona **Dominguez Hills** Sacramento East Bay San Diego Fresno San Francisco Fullerton San Jose Long Beach Sonoma

UC's

Berkeley Riverside
Davis San Diego
Irvine Santa Barbara
Los Angeles Santa Cruz

Private and Out of State Universities

Arizona State University Azusa Pacific University Carnegie Mellon **Boston College Brown University Chapman University** Claremont McKenna Concordia University Connecticut College Culinary Institute of America **Dickinson College** Hawaii Pacific University **Holy Names University** Lehigh University Miami University Middlebury College Mount Saint Mary's University Mt. Holyoke College **New York University**

Merced

Occidental College Olin School of Engineering Pepperdine University **Prescott College Smith College Tufts University** University of Chicago University of La Verne University of Nevada, Las Vegas University of Portland University of San Francisco University of Southern California Washington University Wellesley College Whittier College Woodbury College



*The list reflects schools were students were admitted not where they are attending.